Government of West Bengal Public Works Department Establishment Branch

Khadya Bhawan, Block-A, 11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata-700087.

No: 443-E/PW/E-II/6P-06/2017 Dated: 21.02.2019

ORDER

Services of Smt. Monika Bandyopadhyay, Supervisory Grade Typist, presently attached to the office of the Executive Engineer, Kolkata North Division, P.W.Dte. are hereby placed on transfer, in the interest of public service, at the disposal of the office of the Executive Engineer, Kolkata North Health Division, P.W.Dte. with immediate effect and until further orders.

Chief Engineer (H.Q.) P.W. Dte.
Public Works Department

No: 443/1(8)-E Dated: 21.02.2019

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata-700001.
- 2. The Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-I/II/III.
- 3. The Chief Engineer, Zone, P.W.Dte.
- 4. The Superintending Engineer, Circle , P.W. Dte.
- 5. The Executive Engineer, Division, P.W. Dte.
- 6. The D.D.O.Office, with a request to issue the LPC in respect of concerned employee.
- 7. Smt. Monika Bandyopadhyay, Supervisory Grade Typist, Kolkata North Division, P.W. Dte.
- 8. The Guard File.

Chief Engineer (H.Q.), P.W. Dte.
Public Works Department

